littelfuse.com© 2017 Littelfuse Revised: 06/27/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LPWI Series
Description
Littelfuse offers compact and low profile dimensions, low losses and high
efficiency inductor for power supply circuits based thin film photolithography
technology.
The metal alloy composite thin film power inductor enables high durability,

Part Number
Size
(mm)
Size
(Inch)
Thick-
ness
(mm)
Inductance@
1MHz [uH]
DC Resistance
[mΩ]
Rated DC current  (A)
Isat, ΔL/L=30% Itemp, ΔT=40°C
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
LPWI201608SR24T 2016 0806 0.8 0.24 ± 20% 20 25 5.0 4.6 4.2 3.8
LPWI201608SR47T 2016 0806 0.8 0.47 ± 20% 32 40 3.7 3.3 3.4 3
LPWI201608SR68T 2016 0806 0.8 0.68 ± 20% 40 55 3.6 3.2 3.1 2.7
LPWI201608S1R0T 2016 0806 0.8 1.00 ± 20% 50 65 3.3 2.9 3.0 2.6
LPWI201608S1R5T 2016 0806 0.8 1.50 ± 20% 90 120 2.9 2.3 2.1 1.9
LPWI201608S2R2T 2016 0806 0.8 2.20 ± 20% 130 150 2.0 1.6 1.9 1.5
LPWI201610SR24T 2016 0806 1.0 0.24 ± 20% 17 23 6.0 5.1 4.7 4.2
LPWI201610SR47T 2016 0806 1.0 0.47 ± 20% 32 40 4.5 4.0 3.8 3.5
LPWI201610SR68T 2016 0806 1.0 0.68 ± 20% 40 50 4.1 3.7 3.5 3.1
LPWI201610S1R0T 2016 0806 1.0 1.00 ± 20% 50 65 3.5 3.1 3.1 2.8
LPWI201610S1R5T 2016 0806 1.0 1.50 ± 20% 92 110 2.8 2.4 2.2 2.0
LPWI201610S2R2T 2016 0806 1.0 2.20 ± 20% 130 150 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.6
LPWI201610HR47T 2016 0806 1.0 0.47 ± 20% 20 25 5.3 4.8 4.2 3.6
LPWI201610HR68T 2016 0806 1.0 0.68 ± 20% 35 40 4.8 4.3 3.7 3.1
LPWI201610H1R0T 2016 0806 1.0 1.00 ± 20% 40 45 3.9 3.6 3.1 2.7
LPWI201610H1R5T 2016 0806 1.0 1.50 ± 20% 85 100 3.2 2.8 2.5 2.3
LPWI201610H2R2T 2016 0806 1.0 2.20 ± 20% 90 100 2.7 2.5 2.4 2.2
LPWI252010SR33T 2520 1008 1.0 0.33 ± 20% 20 25 6.8 6.3 5.8 5.3
LPWI252010SR47T 2520 1008 1.0 0.47 ± 20% 25 30 6.0 5.5 4.1 3.7
LPWI252010SR68T 2520 1008 1.0 0.68 ± 20% 33 45 4.8 4.5 3.8 3.4
LPWI252010S1R0T 2520 1008 1.0 1.00 ± 20% 40 50 4.2 3.8 3.5 3.1
LPWI252010S1R5T 2520 1008 1.0 1.50 ± 20% 65 80 3.5 3.1 2.8 2.5
LPWI252010S2R2T 2520 1008 1.0 2.20 ± 20% 100 110 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.3
LPWI252010HR33T 2520 1008 1.0 0.33 ± 20% 18 21 7.6 6.8 5.6 4.8
LPWI252010HR47T 2520 1008 1.0 0.47 ± 20% 22 27 6.6 6.0 5.2 4.4
LPWI252010HR68T 2520 1008 1.0 0.68 ± 20% 32 37 5.5 5.0 4.1 3.5
LPWI252010H1R0T 2520 1008 1.0 1.00 ± 20% 35 45 4.6 4.1 4.3 4.1
LPWI252010H2R2T 2520 1008 1.0 2.20 ± 20% 90 97 3.5 3.1 2.5 2.3
littelfuse.com© 2017 Littelfuse Revised: 06/27/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Inductance vs. Frequency Characteristics Inductance vs. DC Current Characteristics
Inductance vs. Frequency Characteristics Inductance vs. DC Current Characteristics

N/A
N/A
Dimensions Part Numbering System
LPWI  201608  S  R47  T
Function
     Power Inductor
Series and Dimensions
     (L x W x T, mm )
     2.00 x 1.60 x 0.80
Inductance
@1MHz (uH)
R47= 0.47±20%
Remark: Characterization Code
Tape and Reel
8.5 max.4
5.08
0.6 1.5
Holes in PCB
1
+
 0
.1
0.
5
m
inL
m
ax
. 8
Long Leads (L=18.8mm)
Short Leads (L=4.3mm)
Climatic Category
-40°C / +85°C / 21days
(IEC60068-1,-2-1,-2-2,-2-78)
Stock Condition
+10°C to +60°C
relative humidity 75% yearly average,
without dew, maximum value for 30 days-95%
Vibration Resistance
24 cycles at 15min. Each (IEC60068-2-6)
10 - 60 Hz at 0.75 mm amplitude
60 - 2000 Hz at 10g acceleration
Product Characteristics
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C (Consider re-rating)
Materials
Base/Cap: Brown Thermoplastic
Polyamide PA6.6, UL 94 V0
Round Pins: Tin-plated Copper
Lead Pull Strength 10 N (IEC 60068-2-21)
Solderability 260°C, ≤ 3s (Wave)
350°C, ≤ 1s (Soldering Iron)
Soldering Heat
Resistance
260°C, 10s (IEC60068-2-20)
350°C, 3s (Soldering Iron)
Power Inductor
LPWI Series
Ordering Information
Part Number Reel Quantity